Place of Birth by place of birth, gender and time, 2021-2024

2021 2022 2023 2024
Total Men 29749 29803 29871 29921
Women 26672 26759 26738 26778
Denmark Men 2834 2763 2670 2615
Women 1491 1483 1437 1427
Faroe Islands Men 218 203 200 187
Women 45 39 38 36
Greenland Men 25824 25810 25701 25568
Women 24541 24578 24459 24389
Finland Men 4 4 5 5
Women 7 10 11 11
Iceland Men 112 106 102 104
Women 24 29 28 27
Norway Men 42 38 41 43
Women 26 30 34 38
Sweden Men 49 45 57 58
Women 32 32 31 28
Estonia Men - - - -
Women -
Latvia Men 2 4 5 5
Women 1 - -
Lithuania Men 16 22 16 24
Women 2 4 3 2
Belgium Men 1 2 4 3
Women 1 1 2 2
Cyprus Men - - - -
Women - - - -
France Men 13 15 17 15
Women 5 7 10 13
Greece Men - - - 1
Women 1 1 - -
Netherlands Men 6 6 10 7
Women 3 3 8 9
Ireland Men 3 3 4 4
Women 2 2 2 2
Italy Men 5 6 8 10
Women 2 2 4 5
Luxembourg Men - - - -
Women - 1 1
Malta Men - - - -
Women - - - -
Poland Men 55 76 91 134
Women 4 5 6 7
Portugal Men 2 6 7 11
Women 2 2 3 3
Slovak Republic Men 1 1 1 1
Women - - - 1
Slovenia Men - - - -
Women - - - -
Spain Men 8 8 12 14
Women 2 3 3 5
Great Britain Men 12 16 19 21
Women 7 6 7 9
Czechia Men - - 2 1
Women - - - -
Czechoslovakia (former) Men - - - -
Women - - - -
Germany Men 44 41 45 42
Women 27 23 28 26
German Democratic Republic Men - - - -
Women
Hungary Men 3 2 1 2

Women 3 1 1 1



Austria
Switzerland
Bulgaria
Romania
Turkey
Russian Federation
Soviet Union (former)
Belarus
Ukraine

Other Europe
United States
Canada

Other America
Ethiopia
Morocco
Somalia

Other Africa
Afghanistan
Bangladesh
Philippines
India

Iraq

Iran

Japan
People£s Republic of China
Lebanon
Pakistan

Sri Lanka
Syria

Thailand
Vietnam

Other Asia

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

N

30
21

11
19

Wk e

16

PN AR

103
123

25
19

WO BRADNPRFP P

N &P

26
20

12
23
17

[SCRE N

=

23

243
220

= W

= = B 00

115
129

27
19

NNMNOWODWERPRE

=
N W

N

N

24
18

11
35
15

w R e

[l

N = W o

45
24

143
167

28
23

WO PrwWEN

13

N NN

13

NEFE PN

~

25
24
16

37
17

WP

|l

22
12

[ERN

493
391

NP W~

44
24



Oceania Men 5 3 5
Women 6 4 5
Stateless Men - - -
Women
Unknown Men
Women
?7? Men
Women

=
=

N
w
W

The Population Register contains information on all persons who have resided in Greenland after 1 January 1977.

The purpose of the register is to be the basis for population statistics, and to supplement other personal information

with basic information about each person, like address and family relations. The Population register is updated with information from CPR
(Administrative Population Register) where the following information is retrieved:

name, gender, age, place of birth, citizenship, marital status, reference to mother, father and spouse, address of residence and more.
According to 8§13 of the Act on Greenland Statistics, no person-related information is disclosed from the register, except for personal numbers,
randomly drawn for surveys

Latest update: 20240209 09:00

Source: Statistics Greenland

Units: persons

W NP



