## Place of Birth by place of birth, gender and time, 2021-2024

		2021	2022	2023	2024
Total	Men	29749	29803	29871	29921
	Women	26672	26759	26738	26778
Denmark	Men	2834	2763	2670	2615
	Women	1491	1483	1437	1427
Faroe Islands	Men	218	203	200	187
	Women	45	39	38	36
Greenland	Men	25824 24541	25810	25701	25568
Finland	Women Men	24341	24578 4	24459 5	24389 5
Tillialid	Women	7	10	11	11
Iceland	Men	112	106	102	104
reciand	Women	24	29	28	27
Norway	Men	42	38	41	43
	Women	26	30	34	38
Sweden	Men	49	45	57	58
	Women	32	32	31	28
Estonia	Men	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-
Latvia	Men	2	4	5	5
	Women	1	1	-	-
Lithuania	Men	16	22	16	24
	Women	2	4	3	2
Belgium	Men	1	2	4	3
	Women	1	1	2	2
Cyprus	Men	-	-	-	-
_	Women	-	-	-	-
France	Men	13	15	17	15
	Women	5	7	10	13
Greece	Men	-	- 1	-	1
Noth orlands	Women	1	1	- 10	- 7
Netherlands	Men Women	6 3	6 3	10 8	7 9
Ireland	Men	3	3	4	4
Helalid	Women	2	2	2	2
Italy	Men	5	6	8	10
itary	Women	2	2	4	5
Luxembourg	Men	-	-	· -	-
Zanemooarg	Women	_	_	1	1
Malta	Men	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-
Poland	Men	55	76	91	134
	Women	4	5	6	7
Portugal	Men	2	6	7	11
	Women	2	2	3	3
Slovak Republic	Men	1	1	1	1
	Women	-	-	-	1
Slovenia	Men	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-
Spain	Men	8	8	12	14
G P :	Women	2	3	3	5
Great Britain	Men	12	16	19	21
Czaskie	Women Men	7	6	7	9
Czechia	Women	-	-	2	1
Czechoslovakia (former)	Men	-	-	-	-
CZCHOSIOVAKIA (IOHIICI)	Women	-	-	-	-
Germany	Men	44	41	45	42
Communy	Women	27	23	28	26
German Democratic Republic	Men	-	-	-	-
23 2 omocratic republic	Women	_	-	-	-
Hungary	Men	3	2	1	2
	Women	3	1	1	1
		2	-	-	-

Austria	Men Women	1 2	1	1 1	2
Switzerland	Men	1	2	3	1 3
Bulgaria	Women Men	4 10	4 9	4 9	4 9
Romania	Women Men	3 10	3 12	3 9	3 13
Turkey	Women Men	2	3 1 2	2 2	2 7
Russian Federation	Women Men	2 6	2 15	2 13	2 13
Soviet Union (former)	Women Men	5 -	2	2	2
Belarus	Women Men	- -	1 -	1	1
Ukraine	Women Men	- -	1	1	1 2
Other Europe	Women Men	1 4	1 4	4	4
United States	Women Men	30	2 26	1 24	25
Canada	Women Men	21 7	20 8	18 7	24 7
Other America	Women Men Women	11 19	12 23 17	11 35 15	16 37 17
Ethiopia	Men Women	16 1 1	17 1 1	1 1	1 / 1 1
Morocco	Men Women	3	3	3	3
Somalia	Men Women	- 1 1	1 1	1	1
Other Africa	Men Women	16 6	23	20	22 12
Afghanistan	Men Women	1	- 2	-	2
Bangladesh	Men Women	-	-	-	1
Philippines	Men Women	190 181	243 220	382 315	493 391
India	Men Women	3	3	4	6
Iraq	Men Women	- 1	1	1	-
Iran	Men Women	8 2	8 4	8 3	7 3
Japan	Men Women	1 1	1 1	1 2	1 2
People£s Republic of China	Men Women	40 23	55 29	45 24	44 24
Lebanon	Men Women	3	3	6 -	5 -
Pakistan	Men Women	1 1	1 -	2 -	2
Sri Lanka	Men Women	4 2	34 4	92 4	121 4
Syria	Men Women	1 -	1 -	1 -	2
Thailand	Men Women	103 123	115 129	143 167	162 185
Vietnam	Men Women	1 3	1 3	1 4	10 6
Other Asia	Men Women	25 19	27 19	28 23	34 25

Oceania	Men	5	3	5	5
	Women	6	4	5	5
Stateless	Men	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-
Unknown	Men	-	-	-	-
	Women	1	1	1	1
???	Men	-	-	1	2
	Women	2	3	3	3

The Population Register contains information on all persons who have resided in Greenland after 1 January 1977.

The purpose of the register is to be the basis for population statistics, and to supplement other personal information with basic information about each person, like address and family relations. The Population register is updated with information from CPR (Administrative Population Register) where the following information is retrieved:

name, gender, age, place of birth, citizenship, marital status, reference to mother, father and spouse, address of residence and more. According to §13 of the Act on Greenland Statistics, no person-related information is disclosed from the register, except for personal numbers, randomly drawn for surveys

Latest update: 20240209 09:00 Source: Statistics Greenland

Units: persons